
Name of the Block :- JODA
Sl.No. Name of the person State from where Father/Husband name Name of the village G.P.

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Khirod Ku. Behera  West Bengal  Duryodhan Revensapur(A) Chamakpur
2 Dambarudhar Patra Andhrapradesh Dambarudhar   Laxmidhar Dhobakuchuda Chamakpur
3 Siba Munda Andhrapradesh   Pandu Dhobakuchuda Chamakpur
4 Sibanath Munda Andhrapradesh  Lutu Dhobakuchuda Chamakpur
5 Santanu Ku. Naik  Tamilnadu Janardan Chamakpur Chamakpur
6 Sushil Naik  Tamilnadu   Kirtan Chamakpur Chamakpur
7 Manasi Samanta  West Bengal  Manas Jalahari Jalahari
8 Debashsree Samanta  West Bengal   Tapas Jalahari Jalahari
9 Sashadhar Behera  Karnatak   Nishakar Anseikala Anseikala
10 Sanatan Munda Jharkhand   Balabhadra Nayakrushnapur Anseikala
11 Ajaya Tiria Jharkhand   Saiba Putugaon Anseikala
12 Babulu Tiria Jharkhand   Saiba Putugaon Anseikala
13 Manoj Sardar Jharkhand   Dharanidhar Kandara Anseikala
14 Lachhaman Hasda  Jharkhand    Kandaram Bhusugaon Bhadrasahi
15 Raja Munda  Karnatak  Suresh Kasia (kha) Bhadrasahi
16 Amit Das  Gujurat  Arjun Jayashyam basti jurudi Jurudi
17 Mukesh Ku Baira  Rajstan    Gopallal Station Jurudi Jurudi
18 Murali Patra Jharkhand  Jagabandhu jurudi Jurudi
19 Ananta Patra  Jharkhand  Murali Jurudi Jurudi
20 Bisal Ku. Patra Tamilnadu  Maheswar Jalahari Jalahari
21 Sriram Munda Gujurat   Jagai Pentheibasti Jalahari
22 Anita Laguri Tamilnadu  Budhuram jurudi Jurudi
23 Sambari Purty Tamilnadu   Chandramohan jurudi Jurudi
24 Rebati Patra Tamilnadu   Chandramohan jurudi Jurudi
25 Raju Sidu Telngana   Gama Serenda Serenda
26 Das Gagarai Telngana   Babin Serenda  Serenda
27 Prasant Ku. Muni Karnatak   Charan Balagodabasti Balagoda
28 Ganeswar Oram Karnatak  Sharat Bhuyanroida B.Roida
29 Dinabandhu Karua Karnatak   Jayanath Balagoda Balagoda
30 Bikash Pradhan Karnatak   Dasarathi Bolani Balagoda
31 Gita Mahanta West Bengal   Rabindranath Bolani Balagoda
32 Geeta Gope Tamilnadu   Gajapati Bolani Market Balagoda
33 Sidhartha sankar Das  Karnatak   Basudev Balagoda Balagoda
34 Harvindar Singh Karnatak   Surjit Bolani Balagoda
35 Balbir Harijan Rajstan   Sakur Bolani Balagoda
36 Ganga Devi Rajstan  Balbeer Harijan Modern hutting Balagoda
37 Laxmi Munda West Bengal   Selai Munda Balagodabasti Balagoda

Information on disburseent of incentives to returnees who stayed at TMC and successfully completed quarantine.
Name of the Distric:- KEONJHAR



Sl.No. Name of the person State from where Father/Husband name Name of the village G.P.
38 Basanti Gope West Bengal   Tulasi Balagodabasti Balagoda
39 Ganesh Munda West Bengal  - Raju Bolani Railway hutting Balagoda
40 Mangal Munda West Bengal   Raju Bolani Railway hutting Balagoda
41 Chaitanya Hembram  West Bengal   Ghasia Bolani Balagoda
42 Rabindranath Mahanta  West Bengal   Anil Bolani  Balagoda
43 Gita Mahanta West Bengal   Rabindranath Bolani Balagoda
44 Sasmita Gope Tamilnadu   Raju Balagoda W. Hutting Balagoda
45 Minakshi Majhi Andhrapradesh  Ananda Balagoda Balagoda
46 Mina Majhi Andhrapradesh   Ananda Balagoda Balagoda
47 Bhadrakalik Sharma  Nepal  Juktiballabh Bolani Township Balagoda
48 Arjun Vishwakarma Mumbai  Bindhyachal Bolani Market Balagoda
49 Siban Ku. Sahu Delhi  Rajib Gurudwara hutting Balagoda
50 Susanta Das West Bengal   Chhatindra Bolani Balagoda
51 Arnab Mandal West Bengal   Anupam Balagoda Balagoda
52 Md. Alamuddin Bihar Abdul Karik Bolani Balagoda
53 Ajay Munda Telngana   Geman Munda Sayabali Serenda
54 Sanjay Munda, Telngana   German Sayabali Serenda
55 Raibari Sitari Jharkhand   Sunda karakendrs Karakhendra
56 Mukesh Sitari Jharkhand   Pitambar karakendrs Karakhendra
57 Laxmi Sitari  Jharkhand   Kamal karakendrs Karakhendra
58 Anjali Sitari  Jharkhand   Kande karakendrs Karakhendra
59 Jingi Mahakud Jharkhand   Damu karakendrs Karakhendra
60 Sunil Patra S/O- Jagabandhu jharkhand Sunil Patra S/O- Jagabandhu Longalata Jurudi
61 Sanu Maahakud S/O- Tamilnadu Sanu Maahakud S/O- Jajanga Jurudi
62 R.Raju Rao S/O- R.T.Naidu Tamilnadu R.Raju Rao S/O- R.T.Naidu Jajanga CT Jurudi
63 Gangadhar Purty  jharkhand  Sukura Purty jurudi Jurudi
64 Kaausik Adhikari S/O- West Bengal Kaausik Adhikari S/O- Jurudi Jurudi
65 Anirban Bhatacharya S/O- West Bengal Anirban Bhatacharya S/O- jurudi Jurudi
66 Md Afsar S/O- Md Mansoor Bihar Md Afsar S/O- Md Mansoor Jurudi Jurudi
67 Md. Maushad S/O- Md. Gaffar Bihar Md. Maushad S/O- Md. Jurudi Jurudi
68 Md. Shamshad Khan S/O-Md. Bihar Md. Shamshad Khan S/O- Jurudi Jurudi
69 Debananda Behera Rajstan Kartika Behera Sanbarbil Anseikala
70 Susanta Das West Bengal Sachindranath Balagoda
71 Manas Munda Tamilnadu Krupa Munda Kanhupur Kandara
72 Basu Munda Tamilnadu Bacha Munda Kanhupur Kandara
73 Rayanath Munda Tamilnadu Arjun Munda Kanhupur Kandara
74 Budhuram Munda Andhrapradesh Bikram Munda Jugudidar Kandara
75 Luduri Soy West Bengal W/O- Nabin Laguri Jugudidar Kandara
76 Boby Das Gujurat Shyamsundar Das Kolhabarpada Balagoda
77 Birsa Soy S/O- Raghabandhu Karnatak Birsa Soy S/O- Raghabandhu Kundurupani B.Roida



Sl.No. Name of the person State from where Father/Husband name Name of the village G.P.
78 Manoj Ku. Naik S/O- Ramesh Karnatak Manoj Ku. Naik S/O- Ramesh Kolharoida B.Roida
79 Bela Badra W/O- Premchand Jharkhand Bela Badra W/O- Premchand Camp Hutting B.Roida
80 Manoj Munda S/O- Lachhaman Gujurat Manoj Munda S/O- Camp Hutting B.Roida
81 Sushila Samasi W/O- Ajit Jharkhand Sushila Samasi W/O- Ajit Kundurupani B.Roida
82 Sabita Champia w/O- Rama Karnatak Sabita Champia w/O- Rama Kolharoida B.Roida
83 Gobinda Munda S/O- Sagar Karnatak Gobinda Munda S/O- Sagar Bhuyanroida B.Roida
84 Basanti Oram D/O- Subash Jharkhand Basanti Oram D/O- Subash Kolharoida B.Roida
85 Karan Oram S/O- Binod Jharkhand Karan Oram S/O- Binod Kolharoida B.Roida
86 Santosi Oram W/O- Junmuni Jharkhand Santosi Oram W/O- Junmuni Kolharoida B.Roida
87 Ajay Oram S/O-  Sankar Tamilnadu Ajay Oram S/O-  Sankar Kolharoida B.Roida
88 Binay Sinku S/O- Budhuram Jharkhand Binay Sinku S/O- Budhuram Camp Hutting B.Roida
89 Khusi Samasi D/O- Ajit Jharkhand Khusi Samasi D/O- Ajit Bhuyanroida B.Roida
90 Kabita Kumari D/O- Haripada Jharkhand Kabita Kumari D/O- Haripada Bhuyanroida B.Roida
91 Sukra Haiburu S/O- Raju Tamilnadu Sukra Haiburu S/O- Raju Kolharoida B.Roida
92 Manoj Ku Munda S/O- Ramesh Tamilnadu Manoj Ku Munda S/O- Kolharoida B.Roida
93 Gurudeb Oram S/O- Chalaka Karnatak Gurudeb Oram S/O- Chalaka Kolharoida B.Roida
94 Rakesh Oram S/O- Chuluka Karnatak Rakesh Oram S/O- Chuluka Kolharoida B.Roida
95 Balaram Munda S/O- Panchulu Jharkhand Balaram Munda S/O- Kolharoida B.Roida
96 Dasarath Munda S/O- Natru Tamilnadu Dasarath Munda S/O- Natru Kolharoida B.Roida
97 Madhusudan Sardar S/O- Jharkhand Madhusudan Sardar S/O- Kundurupani B.Roida
98 Makar Oram S/O- Indramani Jharkhand Makar Oram S/O- Indramani Kolharoida B.Roida
99 Bikash Oram S/O- Rajesh Bikash Oram S/O- Rajesh Bhuyanroida B.Roida
100 Haripada Patra S/O- Suren Jharkhand Haripada Patra S/O- Suren Kolharoida B.Roida
101 Rakesh Kumar S/O- Bihar Rakesh Kumar S/O- Bhuyanroida B.Roida
102 Premchand Badra S/O- Jaypali Jharkhand Premchand Badra S/O- Camp Hutting B.Roida
103 Kalia Munda  Gujurat  S/O- Madha Serenda Serenda
104 Birsingh Chatar  Jharkhand   S/O- Rout Chatar Serenda Serenda
105 Mmaheswar Munda  Telngana   S/O- Dasara Sayabali Serenda
106 Arjun Oram  Jharkhand   S/O- inod Kolharoida B.Roida
107 Rohit Sitari  Jharkhand   S/O- Kamal karakendrs Karakhendra
108 Rajesh Munda  Tamilnadu  S/O- Pandab Ramachandrapur Kandara
109 Samaray Munda  Tamilnadu   S/O- Dabar Kanhupur Kandara
110 Rabi Munda  Tamilnadu   S/O- Sipai Kanhupur Kandara
111 Rasiklal Munda  Tamilnadu   S/O-Sanian Kanhupur Kandara
112 Biswanath Mahanta  Andhrapradesh   S/O- Giri Kuldum Deojhar
113 Jaganath Mahanta  Andhrapradesh   S/O- Krushna Kuldum Deojhar
114 Babulu Munda  Andhrapradesh   S/O- Baya Kuldum Deojhar
115 Khirod Naik Maharastra   S/O- Parameswar Deojhar Deojhar
116 Sita Mahakud  Jharkhand  W/O- Gurucharan Purunadihi B.Kalimati
117 Druti Ranjan Mahakud  Maharastra  S/O- Narasingh Silijoda Balada



Sl.No. Name of the person State from where Father/Husband name Name of the village G.P.
118 Rabindra Patra  Chhatishgarh   S/O- Sanatan Guali Guali
119 Prafulla Pande Bihar   Bindhyachal Jajanga Jajanga
120 Sekhar Munda Jharkhand   Krishna Balgodabasti Balagoda
121 Asharani Mahanta  Delhi  Harekrushna Balgodabasti Balagoda
122 Triban Dehury Jharkhand   Jundu Jajanga Jajanga
123 Manjulata Sandil  Jharkhand   Bijay Ghantrabasa Jajanga
124 Kalia Das  Westbengal  Anil Jaribahal Jajanga
125 Manju Kumari Pan   Jharkhand   Ganesh Jalahari Jalahari
126 Saraswati Kumari Pan  Jharkhand   Ganesh Jalahari Jalahari
127 Raju Patra Jharkhand  Kalia Jalahari Jalahari
128 Ratanlal Munda  Tamilnadu   Maniki ITC Jalahari Jalahari
129 Sama Soren  Westbengal   Dibit Jalahari Jalahari
130 Nano Dumuria Jharkhand   Tipu ITC Jalahari Jalahari
131 Suresh Prasad  Bihar   Ramlakhan Jalahari Jalahari
132 Vivek Kumar Soni  Bihar   Suresh Jalahari Jalahari
133 Ananta Patra  Jharkhand   Murali jurudi Jurudi
134 Shiba Penthei  Bihar   Kathia jurudi Jurudi
135 Alok Patra  Jharkhand   Murali jurudi Jurudi
136 Karam Patra  Jharkhand   Murali jurudi Jurudi
137 Damini Patra Jharkhand  Murali jurudi Jurudi
138 Jaganath Champia Bihar Chaitan jurudi Jurudi
139 Seemaa Patra  Bihar   Jaganath jurudi Jurudi
140 Pradeep Champia  Bihar  Jaganath jurudi Jurudi
141 Pandu Soren  Westbengal   Maga jurudi Jurudi
142 Ajit Hembram  Jharkhand   Raya jurudi Jurudi
143 Sambhu Patra  Jharkhand  Bhima jurudi Jurudi
144 Hiro Dangua S Jharkhand  Ranga Bamebari Badakalimati
145 Disha Rana    Dhanbahadur Jurudi
146 Sanjay Mahakud  Jharkhand   Gurucharan Purunadihi B.Kalimati
147 Samparda Naik  Karnatak  Janardan Dhaladihi Chamaakpur
148 Babulu Naik  Andhrapradesh  Ghasinath Dhaladihi Chamaakpur
149 Netramani Munda  Westbengal  Biharilal Nuagoan Guali
150 Sunita Naik Westbengal   Dharani Guali Guali
151 Biharilal Patra Westbengal  Mitua Nuagoan Guali
152 Durga Munda  Jharkhand  Ghanashyam Sialijoda Deojhar
153 Ramesh Munda  Andhrapradesh  Juria Sialijoda Deojhar
154 Nanika Munda  Andhrapradesh  Ramesh Sialijoda Deojhar
155 Makuru Gope  Jharkhand   Laxmidhar Sialijoda Deojhar
156 Rabindra Oram  Tamilnadu  Genda Narayanpur Anseikala
157 Majnu Kalandi  Tamilnadu   Mishra Narayanpur Anseikala



Sl.No. Name of the person State from where Father/Husband name Name of the village G.P.
158 Sunil Oram  Tamilnadu   Sudarsan Narayanpur Anseikala
159 Gopinath Oram  Tamilnadu   Kusha Narayanpur Anseikala
160 Ramay Munda  Tamilnadu  Sunaram Narayanpur Anseikala
161 Rajendra Munda Uttarpradesh  Golak Ramachandrapur Kandara
162 Pala Munda  Uttarpradesh  Rajendra Ramachandrapur Kandara
163  Sukurumani Munda  Uttarpradesh  D/O- Rajendra Ramachandrapur Kandara
164 Sunil Purty  Telngana   S/O- Natha Jugudidar Kandara
165 Mangal Purty Telngana  S/O- Dushasan Jugudidar Kandara
166 Dubraj Champia  Uttarpradesh  S/O- madhu Ramachandrapur Kandara
167 Shreemati Munda  Uttarpradesh   W/O- Dubaraj Ramachandrapur Kandara
168 Sambari Purty Uttarpradesh  D/O-Dubraj Ramachandrapur Kandara
169 Krishna Sethy  Gujurat   W/O- Bidyadhar Bhadrasahi Serenda
170 Bami Laguri(Janu)  Gujurat   w/O- Mata Bhadrasahi Serenda
171 Rudra Pratap Singh  Bihar   S/O- Randhir Serenda Serenda
172 Sakshi Singh  Bihar   D/O- Randhir Serenda Serenda
173 Sayashi Singh  Bihar   D/O- Randhir Serenda Serenda
174 Dillip Singh  Bihar   S/O- Kedar Serenda Serenda
175 Yuvraj Singh  Bihar  - Dillip Bhusugaon Serenda
176 Arti Singh  Bihar  W/O- Dillip Bhusugaon Serenda
177 Sneha Singh  Bihar  D/O- Dillip Bhusugaon Serenda
178 Gurubari Munda  Jharkhand   W/O- Berega Kasia(ka) Serenda
179 Susari Munda  Jharkhand   D/O- Berega Kasia(ka) Serenda
180 Debendra Giri  Westbengal   Gobardhan Balagodabasti Balagoda
181 Balbir Harijan  Rajstan  Sakur Balagodabasti Balagoda
182 Vicky Ranjan  Bihar   Jawahar Jajanga Jajanga
183 Punam Puri  Bihar   Vicky Ranjan Jajanga Jajanga
184 Bhogesh Giri  Bihar   Vicky Ranjan Jajanga Jajanga
185 Raibu Munda  West Bengal  - Mohan Jajanga Jajanga
186 Rahul Munda  Jharkhand   Budhuram Crech Hutting Jajanga
187 Raju Laguri  Gujurat   Ganga Crech Hutting Jajanga
188 Sumi Soren  Chhatishgarh   Budhu Gurutuan Jajanga
189 Gurubari Soren   Chhatishgarh   Suresh Gurutuan Jajanga
190 Pintu Ptra  West Bengal   Asish Jajanga Jajanga
191 Dandu Tudu  Jharkhand  Bahadur Langalata Jajanga
192 Amiya Pradhan  Panjab   Alekha Basudevpur Kandara
193 Dabar Munda  Tamilnadu   Motu Kandara Kandara
194 Dukhini Munda  Uttarakhand   Basudev Panchananpur Anseikala
195 Basudev Munda  Uttarakhand   Bhaiga Panchananpur Anseikala
196 Manoj Tiu  Gujurat   Kande Basudevpur Kandara
197 Baikuntha Tanti  Jharkhand   S/O- Indramani Rugudi Loidapada
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198 Dropadi Munda   Tamilnadu    D/O- Mangal singh Munda Chormalada Loidapada
199 Anil Das  West Bengal  S/O- Ramachandra Jaribahal Jajanga
200 Bikash Pradhan Karnatak  S/O- Kutu Silijoda Balada
201 Rugulia Munda  Tamilnadu   S/O- Sukra Kandara Kandara
202 Nandalal Sitari  West Bengal  S/O- Gaangaram Jaribahal Jajanga
203 Mala Sitari  West Bengal   D/O- Nandalal Sitari Jaribahal Jajanga
204 Takir Ansari Bihar   S/O- Monsur Jaribahal Jajanga
205 Chakra Janka West Bengal   S/O- Anil Jaribahal Jajanga
206 Pinky Janka  West Bengal   W/O- Chaakara Jaribahal Jajanga
207 Piyush Janka West Bengal  S/O- Chakra Jaribahal Jajanga
208 Babuli Janka  West Bengal   S/O- Chakra Jaribahal Jajanga
209 Mazid Ansari  Bihar   S/O- Zahid Ansari Jaribahal Jajanga
210 Rupesh Munda  Tamilnadu   S/O- Bijay Katesahi Loidapada
211 Shabaz Khan  Bihar   S/O- Soib Khan Loidapada Loidapada
212 Alok Naik  Karnatak   S/O- Ramesh Naik karakendrs Karakhendra
213 Rajani Kanta Pradhan  Jharkhand   S/O- Nirmal Karanjia Jajanga
214 Delga Munda  Tamilnadu   S/O- Sikan karakendrs Karakhendra
215 Manga Munda  Uttarpradesh   S/O- Kanta Kasia(kha) Bhadrasahi
216 Santi Sidu  Karnatak   D/O- Sundar Jhadagaon Bhadrasahi
217 Chandrika Munda  Karnatak   D/O- Budhuram Fulbari Bhadrasahi
218 Rasmi Oram  Karnatak   S/O- Sinu Jhadagaon Bhadrasahi
219 Deepa Loohar  Andhrapradesh   D/O- Bimal Guali Guali
220 Gangadhar Singh Sardar  West Bengal   S/O- Sashadhar Balagodabasti Balagoda
221 Gunadhar Singh Sardar  West Bengal   S/O- Methar Singh Balagodabasti Balagoda
222 Bijay Singh Sardar  West Bengal  S/O- Kaliprasad Balagodabasti Balagoda
223 Dasa Champia  Jharkhand  S/O- Phapa Champia Jajanga Pacherisahi Jajanga
224 Rakshi Champia   Jharkhand    W/O- Phapa Champia Jajanga Pacherisahi Jajanga
225 Rahula Munda  Jharkhand  S/O- Budhuram Jajanga Jajanga
226 Chanchala Dehury  Jharkhand   W/O- Triban Dehury Jajanga Jajanga
227 Arati Dehury  Jharkhand  D/O- Triban Dehury Jajanga Jajanga
228 Mithun Das  Jharkhand  S/O- Gobardhan Jaribar Jajanga
229 Laxmi Munda  West  Bengal   D/O- Silai Munda Balagoda basti Balagoda
230 Basanti Gope   West  Bengal   D/O- Binod Gope Balagoda basti Balagoda
231 Tulasi Gope  West  Bengal   D/O- Binod Gope Balagoda basti Balagoda
232 Raibari Kerai   West  Bengal    W/O- Ratan Kerai Railway hutting Bolani Balagoda
233 Sinu Gagarai   West  Bengal    W/O- Marthan Balagoda basti Balagoda
234 Budhuni Munda  West  Bengal  D/O- Pandua Munda Balagoda Railway Balagoda
235 Nandi Gagarai  West  Bengal   D/O- Sinu Gagarai Balagoda Balagoda
236 Ganesh Munda  West  Bengal   S/O- Raju Munda Railway hutting Bolani Balagoda
237 Mangaal Munda  West  Bengal   S/O- Raju Munda Railway hutting Bolani Balagoda
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238 Kunduar Munda  West  Bengal   S/O- Raju Munda Railway hutting Bolani Balagoda
239 Sukumati Munda   West  Bengal    W/O- Raju Munda Railway hutting Bolani Balagoda
240 Sukra Munda  West Bengal  S/O- Dangua Munda Daduan Birikala
241 Gitanjali Hembram Jharkhand S/O- Krishna Hembram Lahanda Birikala
242 Manoj Ku. Hembram  Jharkhand   S/O- Krishna Hembram Lahanda Birikala
243 Akash Purty Bihar  S/O- Shyam Purty Balagoda Balagoda
244 Rajkumari Devi   Jharkhand    W/O- Kapur Chandra Balagoda Balagoda
245 Amit Munda  Maharastra  S/O- Sunia Bolani Bolani
246 Kusha Munda  Maharastra   S/O- Sunia Bolani Bolani
247 Kishore Gagarai  Maharastra   S/O- Jinder Bolani Bolani
248 Rabin Kumar Ray  Delhi   S/O- Sibashankar Bolani Bolani
249 Indra Mahakud  Andhrapradesh   S/O Gura Bhadrasahi Bhadrasahi
250 Gobinda Munda  Hydrabad   S/O-Matal Bhadrasahi Bhadrasahi


